Compensation, and Liability Act, as 
amended (‘‘CERCLA’’), 42 U.S.C. 
9622(i), notice is hereby given of a 
proposed administrative settlement 
concerning the Malone Service 
Company Superfund Site, Texas City, 
Galveston County, Texas. 

The settlement requires the one- 
hundred twenty-two (122) settling 
parties to pay a total of $3,103,173 
payment of response costs to the 
Hazardous Substances Superfund. The 
settlement includes a covenant not to 
sue pursuant to Sections 106 or 107 of 
CERCLA, 42, U.S.C. 9606 or 9607. 

For thirty (30) days following the date